

# SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L17118RJ 1984PLC 003173

E - mail : [secretarial@sangamgroup.com](mailto:secretarial@sangamgroup.com)

Website : [www.sangamgroup.com](http://www.sangamgroup.com) | Ph : +91-1482-245400-06



Value through values

Ref: SIL/SEC/2025-26

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, <b>The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400051</u> <b>Scrip ID: SANGAMIND</b>	The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, <b>Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI - 400 001</u> <b>Scrip Code: 514234</b>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025, published in *Business Standard* (English) and *Pratahkal* (Hindi).

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Sangam (India) Limited**

**(Arjun Agal)**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& Compliance Officer**



### TP Northern Odisha Distribution Limited

(A Tata Power & Odisha Govt. Joint Venture)

Regd. Off: Corp Office, Januganj, Remuna Golei, Balasore, Odisha-756019

CIN No.: U40106OR2021SGC035951; Website: [www.tpnodl.com](http://www.tpnodl.com)

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) November 12<sup>th</sup>, 2025

**TP Northern Odisha Distribution Limited** invites tender from eligible Bidders for the following:

Sl. No.	Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description
1	TPNODL/OT/2025-26/2500001086	Rate Contract for Supply of AL wire (SE & DPC) for TRW Materials at TPNODL.
2	TPNODL/OT/2025-26/2500001082	Rate contract for Operations & Maintenance of 18 Nos of Solar Microgrids for Baripada and Keonjhar Circles

\* MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha shall pay tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- including GST.  
\*\* EMD is exempted for MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha.

For more details like bid due date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit "Tender" section TPNODL website <https://tpnodl.com>. All tenders will be available on TPNODL website.

Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on website.

Chief- Contracts & MM

#### AmulFed Dairy (A Unit of Gujarat Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Limited)

##### TENDER NOTICE



AmulFed Dairy is one of the advanced state-of-the-art plant in Asia. AmulFed Dairy (AFD), Gandhinagar manufactures Milk and Milk products like Milk Powder, Fermented Products, Ice-cream, Ghee, Butter and Long life milk under the brand name AMUL. AFD invites bids from reputed vendors as per below:


- Rate Contract for sale of Scrap Items from AFD & PFP. (Half-Yearly)
- Rate Contract for sale of Broken Crates from AFD. (Half-Yearly)
- Rate Contract for transportation of plastic granules from Rajoda (Sanand) to the Packaging Film Plant (PFP) at Gandhinagar. (2 Years)
- Supply, Installation and Commissioning of crate printing machine at PFP.
- Civil and Structural work for ultrafiltration system block and other Miscellaneous Civil work at AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar.
- Civil and Structural work for refrigeration plant and Compound wall work at AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar.

For further information, please visit our website: [www.amul.com/m/tender-notice](http://www.amul.com/m/tender-notice).

General Manager  
AmulFed Dairy, Gandhinagar

Plot No. 35, Nr. Indira Bridge,  
Village Bhat, Dist. Gandhinagar,  
Pin: 382428, Phone 079-23969055-56





### IDBI TRUSTEESHIP SERVICES LTD

CIN: U65991MH2001GO1131154

Address: Gr:Flr, Universal Insurance Bldg, Sir Phirozshah Mehta Rd., Fort Bazargate Mumbai Mumbai Mh 400001

#### APPENDIX IV-A [See proviso to rules 8(6) and 8(5)(d)]

##### SALE NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Alc - SKIL Shipyard Holdings Private Limited

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Secured Assets under the Securitizations and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with proviso to Rules 8 (6) and 8(5)(d) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ("Rules").

That, IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ("Debenture Trustee"), acting in its capacity as Debenture Trustee in trust and for the benefit of Debenture Holder viz. Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (Trustee of EARC Trust SC 428) ("EARC/Debenture Holder") under Debenture Trust Deed dated December 24, 2014 ("Debenture Trustee Deed (DTD)") executed with SKIL Shipyard Holdings Private Limited, ("the Borrower" the Issuer").

The debt of the Borrower together with underlying Security Interest has been assigned by Edelweiss Finvest Limited ("EFU Assignor") in favour of Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (Debenture Holder acting in its capacity as the trustee of EARC Trust SC 428 ("EARC") vide Assignment Agreement dated March 18, 2021. Pursuant to the said assignment, EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Assignor and therefore, exercises its rights as the secured creditor and sole Debenture Holder. Subsequently, Debenture Trustee, acting on behalf of its sole Debenture Holder has taken possession of the below-mentioned mortgaged properties on April 29, 2022, under section 13(4) read with Rule 8 (1) of SARFAESI Act and Rules there under. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower i.e. SKIL Shipyard Holdings Private Limited., Nayroh-Goa Resort Private Limited, Silver-East Infrastructure Private Limited (f.k.a. Karanja Infrastructure Private Ltd.), Navi Mumbai Smart City Infrastructure Ltd., SKIL Infrastructure Limited, Montana Infrastructure Ltd., M/s. Metropolitan Industries, Mr. Bharat A. Shah, Soothing Trading Company Private Ltd., Nikhil Prataprai Gandhi & Bhavesh Prataprai Gandhi being the Personal Guarantor, Corporate Guarantor and Security Providers respectively to the Borrower, that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer ("AO") of Debenture Trustee, will be sold on "As is where is" "As is what is", "Whatever there is" and "No Recourse" basis on December 3, 2025, for recovery of Rs. 1,95,11,04,383/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety- Five Crore Eleven Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three Only) due and payable as on 31st March 2024 together with further interest and other expenses/costs thereon, from the Borrower, Nayroh-Goa Resort Private Limited, Silver-East Infrastructure Private Limited (f.k.a. Karanja Infrastructure Private Ltd.), Navi Mumbai Smart City Infrastructure Ltd., SKIL Infrastructure Limited, Montana Infrastructure Ltd., M/s. Metropolitan Industries, Mr. Bharat A. Shah, Soothing Trading Company Private Ltd., Nikhil Prataprai Gandhi & Bhavesh Prataprai Gandhi.

The reserve price along with the details of e-auction and description of the immovable property are as follows:

Reserve Price Fixed	Earnest Money Deposit	Date of Inspection	Date of Auction
Rs.35,10,00,000/-	Rs.3,51,00,000/-	28-11-2025	03-12-2025

Increment in Bidding Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only)

Last Date of Submission of Bid Before 5:00 PM on December 2, 2025

e-Auction Portal <https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net>

Helpdesk 09265662821, 09265662818, 09978591888 arc@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net

Date & time of e-Auction December 3, 2025 (Wednesday) at 12:00 Noon to 1:00 pm with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each

Description of Secured Assets put for Auction

Description of the Property:- All those piece and parcel of land bearing New Survey No.352/1 known as "Valorian" or "Vadurny" or Vatorem" or "Vatorein" admeasuring 2,14,750 sq. mtrs., situated at Loliem, Taluka and Registration Sub-District of Canacona, District of South Goa, in the state of Goa, being described in the Land Registration Office of Judicial Division of Quepem, at Quepem, under Description Nos. 449, 450 and 455 at folios 316, 320 and 338 of Book-B-3 and enrolled in the Taluka Revenue Office of Canacona as a single entity, under Matriz No. 943 and bounded as under: On or towards the East: By Survey No. 351/1, 7,19.6P and 6A On or towards the West: By Arabian Sea On or towards the North: By Survey No. 352/2 and 3; 355 and; On or towards the South: By Survey Nos. 347/2, 349/1 and a Rivulet.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited's website i.e. <https://idbitrustee.com>/ Mr. Prasad Tive, Contact No.80974 74625, E-mail:prasad.tive@idbitrustee.com OR Ankita Goel, Contact No.9888566854, E-mail: Ankita.goel@edelweissarc.in

Date: November 12, 2025

Place: Mumbai

Authorised Officer  
For IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited



### PEARL GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: C-17/1, Paschimi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057; CIN: L74899DL1989PLC036849

Corporate Office: Pearl Tower, Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana

Tel: 0124-4651000; E-mail: investor.pgil@pearlglobal.com; Website: [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com);

#### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,32,107.57	1,23,921.91	1,21,464.12	2,56,029.48	2,27,702.38	4,53,984.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	7,935.50	7,664.83	6,678.24	15,600.33	13,443.99	26,276.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	7,937.48	7,632.87	6,261.19	15,570.35	13,584.10	26,733.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items*)	7,197.16	6,555.94	5,563.15	13,753.10	11,756.05	23,077.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10,314.40	5,566.04	5,656.95	15,880.44	10,038.59	21,105.88
6	Equity Share Capital	2,298.94	2,297.81	2,292.97	2,298.94	2,292.97	2,296.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	1,13,273.19
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised)						
	Basic	15.95	14.76	12.90	30.72	27.31	54.96
	Diluted	15.84	14.62	12.77	30.30	26.78	52.87

(\*) Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half-yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly /half yearly Financial Results (both Consolidated & Standalone) are available on the Company's website at [www.pearlglobal.com](http://www.pearlglobal.com), besides the websites of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

(2) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors of the Company at their meetings held on November 11, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.


(3) Additional information on standalone financial results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
(a)	Turnover	26,403.86	26,665.74	28,706.03	53,069.60	56,321.79	1,19,616.36
(b)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1,498.73	2,822.03	877.30	4,320.76	2,879.09	6,294.62
(c)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	836.65	2,697.62	1,072.71	3,534.27	2,734.84	5,279.29



By order of the Board  
For Pearl Global Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Pallab Banerjee)  
Managing Director  
DIN 07193749

Place : Gurugram  
Dated : November 11, 2025



### SANGAM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L17118RJ1984PLC003173

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
		30.09.25	30.06.25	30.09.24	30.09.25	30.09.24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	78478	80251	67704	158729	137514	287232
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3574	419	466	3993	2590	5084
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3408	253	300	3661	2258	4420
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2313	2313	555	2526	1983	3180
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2224	174	766	2398	2428	3247
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	5025	5025	5025	5025	5025	5025
7	Other Equity						95653
8	Earning per share (not annualised) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹ )	4.93	0.75	1.43	5.69	4.61	7.65
9	Earning per share (not annualised) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (In ₹ )	4.60	0.42	1.10	5.03	3.95	6.33

Notes:

1. The above Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November, 2025.

2. As per regulation 47(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 result on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 is given: (1) Total Income from Operations ₹ 77,542 Lakhs (2) Profit/Loss Before Tax ₹ 3,487 Lakhs and (3) Profit/Loss after Tax ₹ 2,378 Lakhs.

3. The Exceptional items includes proportionate value of sweat equity shares issued during the year ended 31st March, 2023.

4. During the current quarter, the Company has revised the estimated useful life of certain classes of Plant and Machinery from 9.19 years to 15 years and Solar Power Plant from 18 years to 25 years on a triple-shift basis, effective 1st April 2025. The revision has been carried out after a detailed technical evaluation of the operating conditions, maintenance practices, and expected usage pattern of the assets. The management believes that the revised useful lives more appropriately reflect the period over which the assets are expected to provide economic benefits to the Company. The change in useful life is considered a change in accounting estimate in accordance with Ind AS 8 – Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, and has been applied prospectively. Consequent to this revision, the depreciation charge for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025 is lower by ₹ 2528 Lakhs (including ₹ 1318 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June 2025), the profit before tax is higher by ₹ 2528 Lakhs (including ₹ 1318 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June 2025), Deferred tax is higher by ₹ 627 Lakhs (including ₹ 327 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June 2025) and Profit after tax is higher by ₹ 1901 Lakhs (including ₹ 991 Lakhs for the quarter ended 30th June 2025). The Deferred tax liability, Other equity and Property, Plant & Equipment are higher by ₹ 627 Lakhs, ₹ 1901 Lakhs and ₹ 2528 Lakhs respectively in the unaudited Assets and Liability statement as at 30.09.2025 as compared to the earlier estimated useful life).

5. The EPS for the half year ended 30th September, 2025 & 30th September 2024 and for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025, 30th June, 2025, & 30th September, 2024 are not annualised.

6. The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recast wherever considered necessary.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the stock Exchanges websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.sangamgroup.com](http://www.sangamgroup.com).

Date: 10th November, 2025

Place: Bhiwara

Regd.Off. : Atun, Chittorgarh Road, Bhiwara-311001

(Raj.) Phone: 01482-245400, Fax: 01482-245450

Web: [www.sangamgroup.com](http://www.sangamgroup.com) Email: [secretarial@sangamgroup.com](mailto:secretarial@sangamgroup.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
(R.P. Soni)  
Chairman  
DIN: 00401439

## KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED


REGD OFFICE: No.19, 2<sup>nd</sup> Main Road, Peenya 1<sup>st</sup> Stage, Phase-1, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058.

Phone no: 080-28397256; Fax: 080-28396727;

Website: [www.kirloskarelectric.com](http://www.kirloskarelectric.com);

Email: [investors@kirloskarelectric.com](mailto:investors@kirloskarelectric.com);

CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415



#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹. in Lakhs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Six Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended			Six Months ended	Year ended
		Sept 30 2025	June 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	Sept 30 2025	March 31 2025	Sept 30 2025	June 30 2025	Sept 30 2024	Sept 30 2025	March 31 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	14,920	13,320	16,351	28,240	55,075	15,320	13,320	16,351	28,640	55,157
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	630	69	(472)	699	748	998	42	(486)	1,040	(596)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630	69	523	699	1,743	998	42	509	1,040	399
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	630	69	523	699	1,725	998	42	509	1,040	374
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	625	74	3,351	699	4,592	993	47	3,337	1,040	3,241
6	Equity Share Capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)										
	(a) Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	0.95	0.10	0.79	1.05	2.60	1.50	0.06	0.77	1.57	0.56
	(b) Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	0.95	0.10	0.79	1.05	2.60	1.50	0.06	0.77	1.57	0.56
	(c) Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	0.95	0.10	0.79	1.05	2.60	1.50	0.06	0.77	1.57	0.56
	(d) Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	0.95	0.10	0.79	1.05	2.60	1.50	0.06	0.77	1.57	0.56

NOTE:


1. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2025.

2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory auditors.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the company's website (<http://www.kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html>) and can also be accessed by scanning the below quick response code.



Vijay R Kirloskar  
Executive Chairman



### GANESHA ECOSPHERE LIMITED

CIN : L51109UP1987PLC009090

Regd. Office : Raipur (Rania), Kalpi Road, Distt. Kanpur Dehat - 209304 (U.P.)

E-mail: [secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com](mailto:secretarial@ganeshaecosphere.com), Website : [www.ganeshaecosphere.com](http://www.ganeshaecosphere.com)

Tel. No.: 0512-2555505-06, +91 9198708383

#### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	36,338.16	70,050.58	38,680.59
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	59.42	1,491.26	3,593.22
3.	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax#	(49.99)	1,025.37	2,711.16
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(139.43)	913.61	2,715.30
5.	Equity Share Capital	2,679.60	2,679.60	2,534.70
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	- Basic (in Rs.):	-0.28 * ^	3.95 * ^	10.73 ^
	- Diluted (in Rs.):	-0.24 * ^	3.92 * ^	10.45 ^
	*Not annualised			


# The Group does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above results.  
^ Pursuant to the Ganesha Ecosphere Employees' Stock Option Scheme, 2021, Ganesha Employees' Welfare Trust is holding 41,621 Equity Shares of the Parent Company, which have been reduced while computing basic and diluted earnings per share.

Notes:

Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	25,935.20	48,082.36	25,532.39
Profit before Tax	1,043.36	2,071.26	2,693.29
Profit after Tax	781.83	1,548.12	2,024.90

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.ganeshaecosphere.com](http://www.ganeshaecosphere.com) and can be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response (QR) Code:



For Ganesha Ecosphere Limited  
sd/-  
(Vishnu Dutt Khandelwal)  
Executive Vice Chairman  
(Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 00383507

Special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares

SEBI has allowed a special window for a period of six months from July 07, 2025 till January 06, 2026, for re-lodgement of transfer deeds of physical shares, which were lodged prior to the deadline of April 01, 2019 but were rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise. Investor who missed the earlier cut-off are encouraged to utilize this special window and submit the requisite documents to the Company/ RTA i.e. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited.



